OP \$40.00 4086607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360701

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUTTERGLOVE, INC.	FORMERLY COMMERCIAL GUTTER	09/14/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL WEATHER ARMOUR, LLC	
Street Address:	W2355 Highway 18	
City:	Sullivan	
State/Country: WISCONSIN		
Postal Code: 53178		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4086607	ICEBREAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2623614160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:2623707610Email:rschwaab@aol.comCorrespondent Name:Richard SchwaabAddress Line 1:3701 Trinity Lane

Address Line 4: Nashotah, WISCONSIN 53058

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Schwaab
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Schwaab/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assigment to All Weather Armour LLC#page1.tif source=TM Assigment to All Weather Armour LLC#page2.tif source=TM Assigment to All Weather Armour LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900342766 REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0289

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made by and between GutterGlove Inc., a California corporation, located at 4021 Alvis Court, Suite 5, Rocklin, CA (hereafter "Assignor"), and All Weather Armour, LLC, a limited liability company of Wisconsin, located at W2355 Highway 18, Sullivan, WI 53178 (hereafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has a current ownership interest in trademarks for use with gutter guards and other related goods and services, including the following (collectively "Trademarks"):

Country	Туре	Registration	Mark	Grant
U.S.	Registered	4,086,607	ICEBREAKER	January 17, 2012
n/a	Common Law use	n/a	ICEBREAKER & design logo	n/a

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire any and all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks from Assignors, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Trademarks are used.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and the registration thereof, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside of the United States, together with any good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: 9-14-15

Robert Lenney, President

GutterGlove Inc.

1

2015-9-11

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State Of California	}		
County Of	<u></u> }.		
On	, before me,	, a Notary Public, perso	nally
appeared	, who prove	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be
		rument and acknowledged to me that he execu	
the same in his authorized	capacity, and that by his sig	nature on the instrument the person, or the en	tity
upon behalf of which the p	erson acted, executed the in	strument.	
-			
I certify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY under the law	ws of the State of California that the foregoing	3
paragraph is true and corre	ct.		
WITNESS my hand and or	ficial seal.		
		See attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment	
		dated -	

2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } COUNTY OF PLACER }	
COUNTY OF PLACER }	
On 9/14/15 before me,	Jan McPherson Notary Public,
personally appeared Hober	t C. X trans
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
And the second s	
y yaya	
-	······································
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ite/s/he/the/y executed the same in the/s/he/the/ir authorized capacity(ie/s), and that by the/ir/the/ir signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument.
JAN MCPHERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 2083174 PLACER COUNTY My Comm. Exp. October 20, 2018	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Jan McRherson
	Signature of Notary Public
The state of the s	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not document and could prevent fraudu	required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the lent removal and reattachment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
F	
make history, and	
Document Date: Numb	er of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 10/30/2015